Chw chw	1.119 DESELVED
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 08 - 03 - 1999	/ER SHEET) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings	NLY NLY 30 10 to 10
To the Honorable Commissic 101107623	. riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Finova Mezzanine Capital, Inc. (f/k/a Sirrom Capital	Name: <u>Vista Information Solutions, Inc.</u>
Corporation)	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Charact Address - FOCO Charaban Blass - Cuita 200
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300
	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92122
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Corporation State Minnesota □ Corporation State Minnesota
	Other
Execution Date: July 22, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: July 22, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,653,624
	1,653,624 1,707,524
Additional numbers	attached? ? ☐ Yes ⋈ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Nancy O. Dix, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	⊠ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich	
401 B Street, Suite 1700	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92101-4297	07-1895
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/02/1999 NTHAI1 00000279 1653624 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Fig. 12 ment and signature. 10 for the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Mary B. Scott	July 27, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and document: [/2]

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of July 22, 1999 by FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC., a Tennessee corporation (f/k/a SIRROM CAPITAL CORPORATION), with its principal place of business at 500 Church Street, Suite 200, Nashville, Tennessee 37219 ("SECURED PARTY") to VISTA INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC., a Minnesota corporation with its principal place of business at 5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92122 ("DEBTOR").

Recital

WHEREAS, DEBTOR assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to SECURED PARTY under a security agreement (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 1471 and Frame No. 0212 on June 3, 1996; and

WHEREAS, DEBTOR has satisfied all its obligations to SECURED PARTY under the Security Agreement, and SECURED PARTY wishes to reassign all interest that SECURED PARTY may have in the Trademarks.

<u>Agreement</u>

Now Therefore, SECURED PARTY agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to DEBTOR, without warranty or recourse, all interest of SECURED PARTY in the Trademarks.

SECURED PARTY:

FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC., f/k/a SIRROM CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Michael P. Kellerz

Title: Vice President

Dated: July 27, 1999

SD\1291475 102695-900000

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Application No. 74/012,110 Registration No. 1,653,624

Application No. 74/213,822 Registration No. 1,707,524 Secretary of State
Corporations Section
imes K. Polk Building, Suite 1800
Narville, Tennessee 37243-0306

DATE: 04/05/99
REQUEST NUMBER: 3663-1331
TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-2286
FILE DATE/TIME: 04/05/99 1116
EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: 04/05/99 1116
CONTROL NUMBER: 0286274

O: T CORP SYSTEM 1225 N CENTRAL AVE THOENIX, AZ 85012

RE: FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC. AMENDED AND RESTATED CHARTER

PHIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE THE FILING OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE AS INDICATED ABOVE.

WHEN CORRESPONDING WITH THIS OFFICE OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR FILLING, PLEASE REFER TO THE CORPORATION CONTROL NUMBER GIVEN ABOVE.

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS DOCUMENT MUST ALSO BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS IN THE COUNTY WHEREIN A CORPORATION HAS ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE IF SUCH PRINCIPAL OFFICE IS IN TENNESSEE,

FOR: AMENDED AND RESTATED CHARTER

ON DATE: 04/05/99

FROM: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM (PHOENIX, AZ.) 3225 NO. CENTRAL AVE RECEIVED

FEES \$20.00

\$0.00

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

\$20.00

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00002473547 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00000001

SAR Upper

PHOENIX, AZ 85012-0000

RILEY C. DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0525

99 APR - CALLER OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CHARTER OF SECRETAL CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-20-106 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its amended and restated charter:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Sirrom Capital Corporation.
- 2. Section 1 of the Amended and Restated Charter of Sirrom Capital Corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - 1. The name of the corporation is FINOVA Mezzanine Capital Inc.
- 3. The amendment to this Corporation's Amended and Restated Charter was duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of this Corporation on April 1, 1999 and by the unanimous written consent of this Company's sole shareholder on April 2, 1999.

Dated: April 2, 1999

SIRROM CAPITAL CORPORATION

W.J. Hallinan

Senior Vice President

	102695 - 900003 Atty: NOO	
Mark: GUS		
Applicant/Registrant: VISTA Inf	ormation Solutions	
Date Mailed: 12 JULY 99	•	
The following has been received in the U.S. I hereon.	Patent & Trademark Office on the date stamped Request for Extension to File	•
Application Use or ITU	Statement of Use	
Power of Attorney	Certificate of Mailing	
Drawing Page	Express Mail Certificate	
Specimens	Petition for	
Transmittal Letter	Postcard Verifying Receipt at PTO	
Deposit Account Paragraph	Section 8	
Check (Amount \$)	Section 15	
- Amendment to Allege Use	Application for Renewal	majihate da time
Amendment to Application	Affidavit/Declaration	
Response	Uther: REV SUB OF PON	
Statemer t of Use	4450	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0527

Res 1, 653, 624	102695	
Serial No Client-Matter No.	0. 90002 Alty: NOD	
Mark: DATALIAO		
Applicant/Registrant: VISTA Infor	metion Solutions Inc.	
Date Mailed: 12 JUUT 99	· ·	
The following has been received in the U.S hereon.	Patent & Trademark Office on the date stamped	
Application Use or ITU	Request for Extension to File Statement of Use	
Power of Attorney	Certificate of Mailing	
Drawing Page	Express Mail Certificate	
Specimens	Petition for	
Transmittal Letter	Postcard Verifying Receipt at PTO	
Deposit Account Paragraph	Section 8	
Check (Amount \$)	Section 15	
Amendment to Allege Use	Application for Renewal	
Amendment to Application	Affidavit/Declaration	
Response	Other: Rev Sub of POA	
Statement of Use	.521162	MANAGEMENT STATES

TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0528